

# Sharda Motor Industries Ltd.

SMIL: LISTING: 19-20/1308-01

13 August, 2019

BSE Limited  
Department of Corporate Services  
Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001  
(SCRIP CODE - 535602)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor  
Plot No. C/1, G Block  
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051  
(Symbol - SHARDAMOTR) (Series - EQ)


Subject: - SUBMISSION OF COPIES OF NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 [Financial Express (English Language) and Vir Arjun (Hindi Regional Language)].

This is for your information and records. Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,  
For Sharda Motor Industries Limited

  
Pradeep Srivastava  
Sr. Ext. Secretarial  
Encl. as above

# शारदा मोटर इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

REGD. OFFICE: D-188, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-I, NEW DELHI-110020  
 CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023202

Tel.: +91-11-47334100 Fax: +91-11-26811676  
 E-Mail: investorrelations@shardamotor.com, Website: www.shardamotor.com

# SHARDA MOTOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: D-188, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-I, NEW DELHI-110020  
 CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023202

Tel.: +91-11-47334100 Fax: +91-11-26811676  
 E-Mail: investorrelations@shardamotor.com, Website: www.shardamotor.com

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Audited) For Note-1 below	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	25,367.75	28,511.07	29,784.99	113,987.27
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,30.83	3,535.68	3,015.16	12,629.30
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,30.83	3,535.68	3,015.16	12,629.30
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,619.97	2,482.19	2,034.70	8,766.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	1,616.99	2,466.59	2,035.91	8,774.08
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	594.63	59.63	594.63	594.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
	Basic	27.24	41.74	34.22	147.76
	Diluted	27.24	41.74	34.22	147.76

NOTE:  
 1. The above standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and further approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2019. The limited review under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 has been completed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.  
 2. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March, 2019 are the balance figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year and the unaudited published figures up to nine months till the relevant financial year.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed formal quarterly/year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full foot note of the quarterly/year ended financial results is available on the stock exchange websites (URL- www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website of the Company.

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: August 12, 2019  
 Managing Director

## STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	25,367.75	28,511.07	29,784.99	113,987.27
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,30.83	3,53.91	3,015.16	12,534.77
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,30.83	3,53.91	3,015.16	12,534.77
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,619.97	2,481.42	2,034.70	8,691.51
5	Profit for the quarter/year after, share of P/ClV(loss) of associates, joint ventures	1,750.85	2,659.11	2,282.39	8,465.53
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	1,149.04	2,652.54	2,282.24	9,458.48
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	59.63	59.63	59.63	594.63
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
	Basic	24.41	44.72	38.38	159.18
	Diluted	24.41	44.72	38.38	159.18

NOTE:  
 1. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and further approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on August 12, 2019. The limited review under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 has been completed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.  
 2. The figures in the consolidated financial results for the preceding quarter ended March 31, 2019 and corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to audit by the auditor.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed formal quarterly/year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full foot note of the quarterly/year ended financial results is available on the stock exchange websites (URL- www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website of the Company.

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: August 12, 2019  
 Managing Director

AUGUST 12, 2019

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Aug 12, 2019